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Technical data

Dimension of Built In appliances

Height 810-870 cm
Width 44.8 cm
Depth 55.0 cm
Weight 50 kg

Wooden door for Integrable types

Thickness min. 16 mm
Thickness max. 22 mm
Width min. 442 mm
Width max. 448 mm
Height min. 510 mm
Height max. 605 mm
Weight max. 6.5 kg
Max. stick out over lower
edge of appliance door 60 mm
Timer
K5

Programs / Duration

Normal 65°C ~ 100 min
Eco 50°C ~92 min
Express 40°C ~24 min
Prewash (cold) ~ 15 min

Datas Energy Label

Reference program Eco 50°C
Energy Performance B
Cleaning Performance B
Drying Performance C
LEDs
Program Sequence ON
RUN
END
Refill salt

Detergent / Rinse aid dispenser
Detergent container 45 g

Rinse aid container 120 g
Consumption (6 Dosage steps)1-6 ml

Capacity of water container

Capacity of water container~ 4.8

Rotation

Spray arm 45-65 RPM

Water softener

Saltcontainer

General

Mains cable free length
Water inlet hose

free length

Water outlet hose

free length

Water pressure

Inlet pressure

Flow rates

Spray pump

Drain pump
Pump height max.
Inlet valve

Electrical base data

Voltage
Frequency
Total power
Fuse

Spray pump motor

Voltage
Frequency

HI1

HI2

Ha

Capacitor

Pump height max.
Power

SERVICE

1 kg
17 m
16 m
16 m
0.5-10 bar
~ 60 I/min
~10 I/min
0.9 m
2.75 I/min
230 V

50 Hz
2.3 kw
10 A
220/ 240 V

50 Hz

~ 85 Q

~ 13 Q

~ 80 Q

4 nF
3.1 m
60 I/m
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Technical data

Drain pump motor

Voltage 230/ 240 \Y
Frequency 50 Hz
Resistance 110 - 260 Q
Pump height max. 0.9 m
Power 10 I/m

Heating - Flow Heater

Voltage 220/ 240 Vv

Frequency 50 Hz

Power consumption 2.15 kw

Resistance ~ 22 Q
Thermostats

NTC 85 °C

Temperature °C | Resistance kQ | Tolerance +/-°C 85°C
25 48,4 7.9 o @ . 0
30 38,5 7.1 ﬂ
50 16,5 6.2
o0 1.9 . 12 ... 1ﬁ4
65 9,1 55

Double electric inlet valve at water stop hose/ Aqua-Stop-Valve

Voltage 220/ 240 \Y
Frequency 50 Hz
Resistance 2.0 kQ
The water pressure should be between: 0,5-10 bar
Flowrate 2.75 I/min
Regenerating valve

Voltage 230 - 240 \Y
Frequency 50 Hz
Resistance 2.45 kQ

Reed contact

salt control

rinse aid control

Floater switch

Water leakage
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Technical data

Actuator
Voltage 110 - 240 \Y
Frequency 50/ 60 Hz
Resistance 0.5-15 kQ

Regeneration

Level Filling for Water quantity via regeneration 160 ml
Level Filling for Water quantity via heat exchanger 2.8 I

Hardness Range Switch

“dH “fH “Clarke mmol/l LED's Salt Regeneration
70°| 65° | 50° | consumption| after wash cycles
0 0-6 0-1 0-8 0-11 O[O0 - 22
1 7-14 12-25 9-18 12-25| % O[O 12,5 4
2 15-21 26 - 37 19-26 |26-37| * | * | O 16,7 3
3 22-35 38 - 60 27 - 44 38-62| * | * | * 50




SERVICE

Spare part list

Whirlpool Europe
Customer Service

ADP550WS
8542 550 10610

26.06.2001 / Page 5
Doc. No: 4812 718 16611

Model ADP 550 WS

Service No. 854255010610

Version 854255010610

Pos. No. 12NC Code Description Pos. No. 12NC Code Description

0030
0031
0040
0110
0220

0221
0250
0300
0330
0400

0401
040 2
040 3
0440
0470

0500
050 1
050 2
0610
0650

0651
065 2
1030
1100
1200

1300
1310
1910
1920
2410

2411
2412
2413
2414
2415

2420
2421
2423
2430
243 3

2610
2611
2630
3010
3310

3320
3390
4000
4050
405 1

405 2
4200
4300
4301
430 2

4812 404 18155
4812 404 18156
4812 440 10351
4812 505 18387
4812 440 10489

4812 440 10488
4812 440 08025
4812 440 10487
4812 452 10693
4812 417 18996

4812 417 18997
4812 417 18998
4812 417 18999
4812 429 38047
4812 404 48755

4812 440 88968
4812 440 88984
4812 440 10491
4812 440 08026
4812 466 48086

4812 466 48081
4812 466 48082
4812 440 10486
4812 453 71075
4812 440 10347

4812 417 58384
4812 401 18528
4812 466 68665
4812 466 68666
4812 458 19045

4812 458 19046
4812 458 19047
4812 458 19079
4812 520 18082
4812 520 18083

4812 458 19078
4812 520 18084
4812 520 18085
4812 458 19081
4812 458 19052

4812 462 38109
4812 404 48756
4812 532 18063
4812 453 71226
4812 413 59092

4812 410 28779
4812 413 59069
4812 361 18322
4812 360 18502
4812 515 28079

4812 600 18013
4812 121 18224
4812 360 18503
4812 281 28412
4812 600 18014

Fixing mat.set
Fixing mat.set
Case bottom
Foot

Side panel right

Side panel left
Support Frame
Table top

Foil plate
Hinge right

Hinge left

Hinge right
Hinge left
Spring left/right
Brake roller tens.

Plinth

Plinth FS

Plinth cover
Counter weight
Insulation Pad

Insulation part
Insulation plate
Door outer
Handle WH
Door,inner

Door lock

Lock hook

Gasket, door
Gasket, door lower
Basket upper cpl.

Basket insert
Basket cup rack
Basket plate holder
Bearing basket
Holder basket

Basket lower cpl.
Roller basket lower
Roller basket upper
Cutlery basket
Basket long

Rail for basket

Cap rall

Set repair

Panel,control ADP 550 WS
Knob

Button

Coupling

Motor

Housing spray pump
Gasket motor

Housing pump
Capacitor
Pump,draining
Non returnvalve
Cover

4500
4900
4910
4911
5520

5750
5810
5811
616 0
6200

6230
6231
623 2
680 0
680 1

680 2
680 3
680 4
6805
680 6

6820
6821
682 2
682 3
682 4

6911
7000
7001
7100
7101

7103
7140
716 0
7210
7220

7230
7260
743 0
7431
743 2

743 3
7510
7511
7512
7550

756 0
756 1
756 2
7610
762 0

7810
7811
7830
7831
7910

4812 259 28789
4812 321 18128
4812 321 28402
4812 121 18223
4812 282 68027

4812 281 28413
4812 271 28463
4812 271 28464
4812 276 18357
4812 214 78677

4812 271 38412
4812 271 38059
4812 271 38414
4812 418 68212
4812 440 10348

4812 440 10349
4812 418 68213
4812 418 68214
4812 276 18356
4812 036 18927

4812 466 68663
4812 466 68664
4812 418 68215
4812 418 68216
4812 532 18064

4812 466 68677
4812 530 29071
4812 480 48106
4812 418 68217
4812 523 18031

4812 466 68667
4812 462 79775
4812 530 29072
4812 360 68376
4812 360 68305

4812 360 68306
4812 530 29073
4812 262 78006
4812 530 29076
4812 262 78007

4812 530 48288
4812 418 18323
4812 310 38552
4812 440 10359
4812 530 29077

4812 360 58238
4812 532 28926
4812 532 28927
4812 480 58109
4812 480 58111

4812 530 29078
4812 530 28091
4812 530 29081
4812 530 29082
4812 530 48289

Heating element
Cable,mains
Terminal block
Interf.filter
Feeler NTC

Regen.valve

Regulator water level
Pressure piece chamber
Switch

Control board K5

Microswitch
Microswitch
Switch
Combidosage
Flap

Lid

Set repair
Set repair
Switch
Actuator

Sealing
Sealing

Set plunger
Reg.dosage
Set trip device

Relay PTC

Hose aquastop
Valve,magnet fill/safety
Monoblock

Nut

Gasket
Threaded cap
Reg.dosage
Spray arm lower
Spray arm upper

Ceiling shower
Water guide
Cover

Hose vent
Cap

Sealing

Water collector
Water guide
Fastener frame
Hose

Floater
Lever
Tube
Sieve
Microfilter

Hose,draining
Set drain con.
Hose
Hose,connection
Gasket
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Model ADP 550 WS
Service No. 854255010610
Version 854255010610
Pos. No. 12NC Code Description
7940 481253048291 Gasket

7941 4812 466 68668 Gasket

794 2 4812 466 68669 Gasket

7943 4812 466 68671 Gasket

9000 4812 401 18527

9002 4812520 18086
9003 4812520 18087
9004 4812520 18088
9005 4812 494 68044
9006 4812 466 68672

9007 4812401 18529
9040 4812462 79776
9100 4812502 18372
9101 4812502 18511
9520 4812 466 68673

9620 4812462 79777
9621 4812462 79778
9622 4812 466 68674
9630 4812 460 28002
9631 4812 460 28003

9930 4812 249 18002

Fixing mat.set

Bearing

Holder

Holder
Suspension hook
Gasket

Strap

Cover
Screw TORX
Screw
Gasket inlet

Cover
Cover
Connection piece
Plate
Plate

Accessories jug
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